Bayou Blue Fire Protection District of the Parishes of Terrebonne & Lafourche Board

Board Address

1870 Bayou Blue Rd.,
Houma, LA 70364

Board Contact

John Culhane

Board e-mail

jculhane7887 @gmail.

com

Board Phone
985-851-6428

Board Members

Charles Beasley
Jason Gros
Kaylab Verdin
Terry Hartsock

Board Creation Information

Resolution No. 00-062
Ordinance No. 5298

Board Member Composition

7 - Member Board
Lafourche - 4 members
Lafourche Parish elector &
resident property taxpayer
within fire district

Board Meeting Time and
Location

Meets on the 2nd Thurs. of
every month @ 7:00 PM @
Bayou Blue Fire Station (1870
Bayou Blue Road, Houma)

Board Member Term
2 years

Board Member Appointed

Board Member Term

Board Member

Bord Member Email

Date
charlesbeasley@bellsouth.net 8/27/2019
jasonmgros@yahoo.com 3/10/2020
1/26/2021
tsock20@aol.com 8/27/2019

Expiration Date

Resolution Number

8/26/2021
3/9/2022
1/25/2023
8/26/2021

19-231
20-064
21-017
19-231



