Bayou Blue Fire Protection District of the Parishes of Terrebonne & Lafourche Board

Board Address Board Creation Information

1870 Bayou Blue Rd., Resolution No. 00-062 Houma, LA 70364 Ordinance No. 5298

John Culhane

Board Contact Board Member Composition

7 - Member Board Lafourche - 4 members Lafourche Parish elector & resident property taxpayer within fire district

Board Meeting Time and Board e-mail Location

Meets on the 2nd Thurs. of jculhane7887@gmail. every month @ 7:00 PM @ com Bayou Blue Fire Station (1870 Bayou Blue Road, Houma)

Board Phone Board Member Term 985-851-6428 2 years

Board Members	Bord Member Email	Board Member Appointed	Board Member Term	Board Member
		<u>Date</u>	Expiration Date	Resolution Number
Charles Beasley	charlesbeasley@bellsouth.net	8/27/2019	8/26/2021	19-231
Jason Gros	jasonmgros@yahoo.com	3/10/2020	3/9/2022	20-064
Kaylab Verdin		1/26/2021	1/25/2023	21-017
Terry Hartsock	tsock20@aol.com	8/27/2019	8/26/2021	19-231